

State of Hawaii Attorney General Anne E. Lopez





To ensure the people of Hawaii benefit from our commitment to public service. **Anne E. Lopez** (D) assumed her role as State of Hawaii Attorney General in December 2022. Before her appointment, she served as CEO and general counsel for Hawaii Health Systems Corporation, as a special assistant to former Hawaii AG David Louie and as an attorney for Chun Kerr Dodd Beaman & Wong.

Attorney General Lopez earned her J.D. from the University of Hawaii, William S. Richardson School of Law (summa cum laude) and her B.S. from San Jose State University in California.

Her belief is in serving In the Office of the Attorney General for the State of Hawaii and ensure it enforces the laws of the state, is transparent in all its work, and the people of Hawaii benefit from our commitment to public service.